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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Monday, June 30, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

21.45 
22.50 
36.32 
79.03 
15.60 
46.80 
34.32 
23.90 
34.85 
36.60 
34.46 
18.95 
21.30 
20.81 
57.00 

+.23 
+.41 
+.02 
-.58 

unch 
-.37 

+.10 
-.24 

+.15 
+.59 
+.58 
-.01 

+.41 
+.24 
-1.05 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

32.38 
25.64 
12.40 
53.49 
19.52 
44.50 
31.10 
21.70 
24.55 
10.08 
21.60 
24.50 
41.31 
18.21 
54.00 

+.21 
+.01 
unch 
+.41 
+.13 
+.66 
+.54 
-.33 

unch 
+.12 
-.24 
-.09 
-.24 

+.28 
+.55 

DOW:  8985.44  -3.61 ? NASDAQ:  1622.84  -2.42 ? S&P:  974.5  -1.72 

half of 2003. 
The awards program recognizes outstanding and 

unique efforts in creating buildings, developments, and 
civic improvements that have a positive impact on the 
community, including private residences, offices, 
industrial construction, subdivisions, and community 
enhancement, including gardens and public spaces. 

Deadline for nominations is Monday, Aug. 25. For 
further information, call Kathi Curtis, 397-2375, 
extension 4382. 
Blues cruises benefit food banks 

As part of the Safeway Waterfront Blues Festiva. 
afternoon and evening cruises on the on the Portland 
Spirit on the Willamette River, Friday, July 4, and 
Saturday, July 5, benefit the Oregon Food Bank. Tickets 
for the hour-and-a-half cruises range from $10 to $25. Call 
TicketsWest (800) 992-8499 for reservations.  
People 

Robert Harris has rejoined the J.H. Kelly 
Construction Company as vice president of business 
development. Harris holds bachelors degrees from Iowa 
State University and Seattle University and in 2000 earned 
a masters degree in management from Arizona State 
University.  
News briefs 

Clark Public Utilities’ commissioners, meeting in 
workshop session at 9 a.m. Tuesday, July 1, will review 
the Columbia Springs Environmental Education Center 
and its Salmon in the Classroom program. ??? The 
Vancouver City Council does not meet this week.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

93/77 
90/72 
82/62 
91/70 
85/77 
70/62 
68/49 
83/76 
88/68 
90/73 
69/47 
90/68 
92/74 
64/50 
65/40 
79/67 
90/70 

Monday on air  
Vancouver City Council Workshop (6/23)— 4 p.m. CVTV 
Portland Beavers at Tacoma (live)— 7 p.m. KKAD 
Seattle Mariners at Oakland (live)— 7 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
Vancouver City Council (6/16)— 7 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  

Kim and Emma Dalton taking care 
of free flicks. ??? Dick Hannah 
taking the bus for a ride. ??? Lisa 
Dow leading a marketing program. ?
?? John Tosti suggesting a vitamin 
diet. ??? Lurana Crowley reciting. 
??? Gus Crowley lighting up the 
sky. ??? Monday, cloudy, a little 
misty early, then sunbreaks, 68. 
Tuesday, cloudy, but dry, 70. 
Wednesday, mostly sunny, 74.  

Former state Rep. Val Ogden named Council 
for the Homeless Volunteer of the Year 

Val Ogden, who retired from the Washington State 
Legislature last year and who has been a member of the 
Council for the Homeless since it was formed, has been 
named the council’s Volunteer of the Year. 

Others receiving recognition for their work in helping to 
provide services and housing for the homeless are: 

? ? Community Volunteer, Jim De Long. 
? ? Community Supporters, Dollie and Ed Lynch. 
? ? Community Advocate, Ron Morrison. 
? ? Quiet Heroes, Shirley and Cliff Barnes. 
? ? Community Partner, Columbia River Mental Health 

Services. 
Bob Watt, Boeing vice president of government and 

community relations, will be the speaker at an 11:45 a.m. 
Friday, Sept. 19, luncheon for the honorees. Watt is a 
former Seattle deputy mayor and former president and 
CEO of the Greater Seattle Chamber of Commerce. 

Reservations are required for the $35 luncheon at the 
Water Resources Education Center. For further 
information, call 993-9571. 
County commissioners, hearing on  
comp plan alternatives continues today  

Continued from last week, Clark County 
commissioners’ hearing to select a preferred alternative for 
the county’s comprehensive plan continues at 7 p.m. today 
in the offices of the Hazel Dell Sewer District, 8000 NE 
52nd Court. 

When selected the preferred alternative will become 
part of the updated comprehensive plan to be used as a 
guide for growth in the county and in the cities in the 
county for the next 20 years. 

Alternatives under consideration differ in how they 
would promote job growth. 

The commissioners will continue their discussion of the 
selection of a preferred alternative during their regular 
session at 10 a.m. Tuesday, July 1.  

The comprehensive plan update is not expected to be 
adopted until late this year.  
Free family movies scheduled for Tuesday 
and Wednesday through August in Hazel Dell 

Free family movies are being shown at the Regal 
Cinema in Hazel Dell at 10 a.m. Tuesday and Wednesday 
mornings through July 30. 

The movies, open to people of all ages, are sponsored 
by the Clark County Historical Museum, Toyota and Sears. 

Playing Tuesday, July 1, is Jonah:A Veggie Tales 
Movie, and Wednesday, July 2, is Scooby-Doo. 
Nominations for 2003 Community  
Pride Design Awards sought 

Nominations for 2003 Community Pride Design 
Awards are being sought by the Clark County Department 
of Community Development. 

Awards are for projects completed in 2002 or the first 


