The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

Former state Rep. Val Ogden named Council for the Homeless Volunteer of the Year

Val Ogden, who retired from the Washington State Legislature last year and who has been a member of the Council for the Homeless since it was formed, has been named the council's Volunteer of the Year.

Others receiving recognition for their work in helping to provide services and housing for the homeless are:

?? Community Volunteer, **Jim De Long**.

?? Community Supporters, **Dollie** and **Ed Lynch**.

?? Community Advocate, Ron Morrison.

?? Quiet Heroes, Shirley and Cliff Barnes.

?? Community Partner, Columbia River Mental Health Services.

Bob Watt, Boeing vice president of government and community relations, will be the speaker at an 11:45 a.m. Friday, Sept. 19, luncheon for the honorees. Watt is a former Seattle deputy mayor and former president and CEO of the Greater Seattle Chamber of Commerce.

Reservations are required for the \$35 luncheon at the Water Resources Education Center. For further information, call **993-9571**.

County commissioners, hearing on comp plan alternatives continues today

Continued from last week, Clark County commissioners' hearing to select a preferred alternative for the county's comprehensive plan continues at 7 p.m. today in the offices of the Hazel Dell Sewer District, 8000 NE 52nd Court.

When selected the preferred alternative will become part of the updated comprehensive plan to be used as a guide for growth in the county and in the cities in the county for the next 20 years.

Alternatives under consideration differ in how they would promote job growth.

The commissioners will continue their discussion of the selection of a preferred alternative during their regular session at 10 a.m. Tuesday, July 1.

The comprehensive plan update is not expected to be adopted until late this year.

Free family movies scheduled for Tuesday and Wednesday through August in Hazel Dell

Free family movies are being shown at the Regal Cinema in Hazel Dell at 10 a.m. Tuesday and Wednesday mornings through July 30.

The movies, open to people of all ages, are sponsored by the Clark County Historical Museum, Toyota and Sears.

Playing Tuesday, July 1, is *Jonah:A Veggie Tales Movie*, and Wednesday, July 2, is *Scooby-Doo*.

Nominations for 2003 Community Pride Design Awards sought

Nominations for 2003 Community Pride Design Awards are being sought by the Clark County Department of Community Development.

Awards are for projects completed in 2002 or the first

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

MONDAY

June 30, 2003

half of 2003.

The awards program recognizes outstanding and unique efforts in creating buildings, developments, and civic improvements that have a positive impact on the community, including private residences, offices, industrial construction, subdivisions, and community enhancement, including gardens and public spaces.

Deadline for nominations is Monday, Aug. 25. For further information, call **Kathi Curtis**, **397-2375**, extension **4382**.

Blues cruises benefit food banks

As part of the Safeway Waterfront Blues Festiva. afternoon and evening cruises on the on the *Portland* Spirit on the Willamette River, Friday, July 4, and Saturday, July 5, benefit the Oregon Food Bank. Tickets for the hour-and-a-half cruises range from \$10 to \$25. Call TicketsWest (800) 992-8499 for reservations.

People

Robert Harris has rejoined the J.H. Kelly Construction Company as vice president of business development. Harris holds bachelors degrees from Iowa State University and Seattle University and in 2000 earned a masters degree in management from Arizona State University.

News briefs

Clark Public Utilities' commissioners, meeting in workshop session at 9 a.m. Tuesday, July 1, will review the Columbia Springs Environmental Education Center and its Salmon in the Classroom program.

Monday on air

Vancouver City Council Workshop (6/23)—4 p.m. CVTV Portland Beavers at Tacoma (live)—7 p.m. KKAD Seattle Mariners at Oakland (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KOTK Vancouver City Council (6/16)—7 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Monday, June 30, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	21.45	+.23	Linear Technology	32.38	+.21	
Alcoa	22.50	+.41	Microsoft	25.64	+.01	
Amazon.com	36.32	+.02	Nautilus	12.40	unch	
Bank of America	79.03	58	Nike	53.49	+.41	
Bank of Clark County	15.60		Nordstrom	19.52	+.13	
Bemis	46.80	37		44.50	+.66	
Boeing	34.32		Precision Cast	31.10	+.54	
Boise Cascade	23.90		RLRN	21.70	33	
CenturyTel	34.85	+.15		24.55	unch	
Costco	36.60		TSM	10.08	+.12	
Expeditors Intl.	34.46		Tektronix	21.60	24	
Georgia Pacific	18.95		US Bancorp	24.50	09	
HPQ	21.30	+.41		41.31	24	
Intel	20.81		W. Coast Bancorp	18.21	+.28	
Kyocera	57.00	-1.05	Weyerhaeuser	54.00	+.55	
DOW: 8985.44 -3.61 «NASDAO: 1622.84 -2.42 «S&P: 974.5 -1.72						

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Kim and Emma Dalton taking care of free flicks. ZZZ Dick Hannah taking the bus for a ride. ZZZ Lisa Dow leading a marketing program. ZZ John Tosti suggesting a vitamin diet. ZZZ Lurana Crowley reciting. ZZZ Gus Crowley lighting up the sky. ZZZ Monday, cloudy, a little misty early, then sunbreaks, 68. Tuesday, cloudy, but dry, 70. Wednesday, mostly sunny, 74.

Acapulco	93/77
Athens	90/72
Chicago	82/62
Dallas	91/70
Hong Kong	85/77
Los Angeles	70/62
London	68/49
New Orleans	83/76
New York	88/68
Orlando	90/73
Paris	69/47
Phoenix	90/68
Rome	92/74
Seattle	64/50
Sydney	65/40
Tokyo	79/67
Washington	90/70